504753543 01/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4800271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PO-WEN YANG	01/15/2018
EDWARD R. TORO	01/15/2018
VANESSA ESTHER LINDSAY	01/15/2018
LEONARD OTT	01/15/2018
JAMES WILLIAM REBELLO	01/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCKET MOBILE, INC.	
Street Address:	39700 EUREKA DRIVE	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29633227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Bennett@patentventures.com
Correspondent Name: WALSTEIN BENNETT SMITH III

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1668

Address Line 4: GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SC-17-04USD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALSTEIN BENNETT SMITH III	
SIGNATURE:	/WALSTEIN BENNETT SMITH III/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SC-17-04USD_EXASN_imagebw#page1.tif

PATENT 504753543 REEL: 044768 FRAME: 0279

Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, Po-Wen YANG of Fremont, CA US, Edward R. TORO of San Jose, CA, US, Vanessa Esther LINDSAY of San Francisco, CA, US, Leonard OTT of Livermore, CA, US, James William REBELLO of Livermore, CA, US (the "INVENTOR") conceived of one or more inventions and improvements relating to Electronic Device Stand (the "INVENTIONS");

WHEREAS, a patent application (the "APPLICATION") for the INVENTIONS:

[X] was filed with the USPTO on __1/12/2018_ as Application No. __29/633,227;

WHEREAS, Socket Mobile, Inc., having an office at 39700 Eureka Drive, Newark, CA 94560, United States of America (the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS, and all patents applications and all patents granted, or that may be granted hereafter, for the INVENTIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTIONS, and in and to the APPLICATION and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, foreign countries, or both, for the INVENTIONS, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent with the right to sue for and collect the same.

INVENTOR agrees to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the INVENTIONS in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR authorizes and empowers ASSIGNEE to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the INVENTIONS in ASSIGNEE's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the INVENTIONS filed by ASSIGNEE, the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

INVENTOR does hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for the INVENTIONS and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

INVENTOR hereby grants to ASSIGNEE, or its agents, the power to insert on this Assignment Agreement any further identification, including but not limited to application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with any rule or request of the USPTO for the purpose of recording this Assignment Agreement.

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

Vanessa Esther LINDSAY

Inventor

In

Assignment for Docket No. SC-17-04USD

REEL: 044768 FRAME: 0280